
WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER

NEW HANOVER
PIESANG KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION CLASS 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28-29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 KYLE FLANAGAN 01495 77 KZN E2 25 22 25 38 25 22 157

2 SCOTT BOUVERIE 01996 771 KZN E2 22 25 22 27 13 20 129

3 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN 01313 110 WC E1 18 20 20 30 22 14 124

4 BRETT SWANEPOEL 01118 111 KZN E2 13 15 15 24 20 25 112

5 LUKE WALKER 01971 251 GP E2 11 18 14 33 14 16 106

6 LLOYD KIRK 13474 E4 EP E1 16 16 18 23 16 7 96

7 BRADLEY COX 02323 34 KZN E1 14 12 20 18 18 82

8 MATTHEW GREEN 01008 47 KZN E1 DNF 10 11 21 12 15 69

9 ROBERT GARVIE 13023 934 GP E2 7 14 9 18 11 59

10 KAYDE MANTE 02392 919 KZN E1 9 11 10 17 10 57

11 MAURITZ MEIRING 01849 159 GP E2 13 6 15 9 12 55

12 BRENDON SMITH 01065 718 WC E2 10 12 EXCL DNF 15 37

13 HEINRICH ZELHUBER 02555 437 KZN E2 6 DNF 13 12 31

14 KEAGAN DONALDSON 21175 552 KZN E2 3 7 1 2 7 8 28

15 KIRSTEN LANDMAN 06033 117 GP E2 4 8 4 8 3 27

16 HAYDEN LOUW 02532 420 KZN E2 DNF 14 10 24

17 WADE YOUNG 03341 55 KZN E2 20 20

18 DANIEL VAN ZYL 01235 282 KZN E1 11 6 17

19 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER 01932 441 KZN E1 9 7 DNF 16

20 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER 01958 157 KZN E2 16 16

21 DWAYNE KLEYNHANS 04612 114 GP E1 15 DNF DNF 15

22 ADAM BAC 05335 198 GP E2 5 DNF 9 DNF 14

23 CALVIN HUME 01190 21 KZN E2 8 5 EXCL DNF 13

24 MAX JORDAAN 02436 217 EC E1 13 13

25 WARICK NEAVE 01711 60 KZN E1 12 12

26 BRETT LEWIS 03321 781 WC E2 11 11

27 TEHGAN HINDMARCH 02673 272 WC E1 DNF 4 5 DNF 9

28 SIDNEY STRYDOM 01045 291 EC E1 9 9

29 ZANDER GOOSEN 10263 X GP E2 DNF 6 2 DNF 8

30 JANIEL DE VILLIERS 01649 474 WC E1 8 DNF 8

31 TROY SULLIVAN 01426 153 WC E2 8 8

32 JEANDRE RADYN 03615 950 WC E2 2 0 5 7

33 JACOBUS BOTHA 21703 438 WC E1 6 6

34 JACOBUS BOTHA 21703 438 WC E1 4 4

35 DENNIS VAN DER MERWE 01086 279 GP E2 0 3 3

36 DIETER DE WET 01181 64 GP E2 3 3

37 DARREN GRAY 02757 57 KZN E2 1 DNF 1

38 JARYD SPALDING 02557 444 GP E1 0 DNF DNF 0

39 NOAH MAARTENS 01244 556 KZN E1 EXCL 0

40 AUSTIN STUART 08197 573 FS E2 DNF 0

41 DALE CAMPBELL 13356 121 GP E2 DNF 0

42 BLAKE GUTZEIT 03231 E2 KZN E2 0 0

43 DARREN MACLEOD 03586 535 GP E2 DNF 0

44 BRETT PECKHAM 01959 295 KZN E2 DNF 0

45 MARNUS SMITH 13539 457 KZN E1 0 0

46 MULLER SMITH 13540 467 KZN E1 0 0

47 KYLE HOLTON 01223 257 KZN E2 0

48 TOBATSI MASEATILE 10332 204 OSA E1 DNF 0

49 TEBOHO MORETLO 10331 888 OSA E1 DNF 0

50 BENJAMIN HENTZEN 04248 391 KZN E2 DNF 0

51 OSCAR MASSANGO 03092 322 GP E1 DNF 0

52 SHAWNE ROBERTSON 20103 469 WC E2 DNF 0

53 ADRIAAN GELDENHUYS 12054 91 WC E2 DNF 0

54 JUSTIN FLEMMER 08557 183 GP E2 DNF 0

0

28 22 22 31 25 15 24

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

                                                                        2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - OVERALL

TOTAL

2019/10/28
MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA



WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER
NEW 

HANOVER

PIESANG 

KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28 - 29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 WILLIAM OOSTHUIZEN HUSQVARNA 01313 110 WC 25 25 25 38 25 20 158

2 LLOYD KIRK YAMAHA 13474 E4 EP 22 22 22 33 20 14 133

3 BRADLEY COX KTM 02323 34 KZN 18 20 27 22 25 112

4 MATTHEW GREEN HUSQVARNA 01008 47 KZN DNF 18 18 30 18 22 106

5 KAYDE MANTE YAMAHA 02392 919 KZN 15 20 16 24 16 91

6 DANIEL VAN ZYL KTM 01235 282 KZN 23 16 39

7 STEFAN VAN DEVENTER HUSQVARNA 01932 441 KZN 16 14 DNF 30

8 TEHGAN HINDMARCH HUSQVARNA 02673 272 WC DNF 15 13 DNF 28

9 MARNUS SMITH UNKNOWN 13539 457 KZN 21 21

10 DWAYNE KLEYNHANS KTM 04612 114 GP 20 DNF DNF 20

11 MULLER SMITH UNKNOWN 13540 467 KZN 20 20

12 MAX JORDAAN KTM 02436 217 EC 18 18

13 WARICK NEAVE UNKNOWN 01711 60 KZN 16 16

14 JANIEL DE VILLIERS YAMAHA 01649 474 WC 15 DNF 15

15 SIDNEY STRYDOM KTM 01045 291 EC 15 15

16 JARYD SPALDING YAMAHA 02557 444 GP 14 DNF DNF 14

17 JACOBUS BOTHA YAMAHA 21703 438 WC DNF 13 13

18 TOBATSI MASEATILE UNKNOWN 10332 204 OSA DNF 0

19 TEBOHO MORETLO UNKNOWN 10331 888 OSA DNF 0

20 OSCAR MASSANGO HUSQVARNA 03092 322 GP DNF 0

21 NOAH MAARTENS UNKNOWN 01244 556 KZN EXCL 0

0

9 8 9 11 10 8 9

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                              2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E1



WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER
NEW 

HANOVER

PIESANG 

KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28 - 29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 KYLE FLANAGAN YAMAHA 01495 77 KZN 25 22 25 38 25 22 157

2 SCOTT BOUVERIE KTM 01996 771 KZN 22 25 22 30 16 20 135

3 BRETT SWANEPOEL HUSQVARNA 01118 111 KZN 18 18 18 27 22 25 128

4 LUKE WALKER KTM 01971 251 GP 16 20 16 33 18 18 121

5 ROBERT GARVIE HUSQVARNA 13023 934 GP 13 16 14 24 15 82

6 MAURITZ MEIRING KTM 01849 159 GP 15 13 23 13 16 80

7 KEAGAN DONALDSON YAMAHA 21175 552 KZN 9 12 9 12 11 14 67

8 KIRSTEN LANDMAN KTM 06033 117 GP 10 13 12 17 9 61

9 BRENDON SMITH YAMAHA 01065 718 WC 15 14 EXCL DNF 20 49

10 HEINRICH ZELHUBER KTM 02555 437 KZN 12 DNF 15 20 47

11 HAYDEN LOUW UNKNOWN 02532 420 KZN DNF 21 14 35

12 ADAM BAC YAMAHA 05335 198 GP 11 DNF 18 DNF 29

13 CALVIN HUME HUSQVARNA 01190 21 KZN 14 10 EXCL DNF 24

14 ZANDER GOOSEN KTM 10263 X GP DNF 11 10 DNF 21

15 WADE YOUNG SHERCO 03341 55 KZN 20 20

16 WILLIAM-WADE SLATER HUSQVARNA 01958 157 KZN 20 20

17 JEANDRE RADYN KTM 03615 950 WC 8 10 18

18 DENNIS VAN DER MERWE KTM 01086 279 GP 6 11 17

19 KYLE HOLTON UNKNOWN 01223 257 KZN 15 15

20 BRETT LEWIS YAMAHA 03321 781 WC 15 15

21 DIETER DE WET UNKNOWN 01181 64 GP 14 14

22 TROY SULLIVAN HUSQVARNA 01426 153 WC 12 12

23 BLAKE GUTZEIT KTM 03231 E2 KZN 8 8

24 DARREN GRAY UNKNOWN 02757 57 KZN 7 DNF 7

25 JUSTIN FLEMMER UNKNOWN 08557 183 GP DNF 0

26 BRETT PECKHAM UNKNOWN 01959 295 KZN DNF 0

27 DARREN MACLEOD HUSQVARNA 03586 535 GP DNF 0

28 AUSTIN STUART UNKNOWN 08197 573 FS DNF 0

29 BENJAMIN HENTZEN UNKNOWN 04248 391 KZN DNF 0

30 SHAWNE ROBERTSON KTM 20103 469 WC DNF 0

31 ADRIAAN GELDENHUYS KTM 12054 91 WC DNF 0

32 DALE CAMPBELL UNKNOWN 13356 121 GP DNF 0

0

19 14 13 20 15 7 15

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - E2



WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER
NEW 

HANOVER

PIESANG 

KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28 - 29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 HEINRICH AUST KTM 02222 202 GP 22 25 25 38 25 25 160

2 RYAN PELSER KTM 01351 26 GP 25 22 22 33 20 22 144

3 CAYDEN PURCHASE KTM 01645 265 KZN 20 18 18 30 22 DNF 108

4 KEVIN DE KOCK YAMAHA 11265 299 WC 12 10 13 23 18 16 92

5 DYLAN COX YAMAHA 01254 249 KZN 16 20 16 27 79

6 TOBIAS NOLKENSMEIER SHERCO 02255 276 GP 16 15 DNF 15 20 66

7 RYAN SEQUEIRA HUSQVARNA 04649 220 GP 18 15 20 DNF 53

8 ARMAND FOURIE KTM 02676 133 GP 15 DNF 24 39

9 TROY SULLIVAN HUSQVARNA 01426 153 WC 14 14 28

10 DUMEL DU PLESSIS KTM 01455 92 GP 11 DNF 16 DNF 27

11 ETHAN HINDMARCH UNKNOWN 09396 271 WC 21 DNF 21

12 RENIER SWANEPOEL KTM 99938957 X EC 18 18

13 CHELSEA-ROSE DROOMER YAMAHA 01686 246 WC 15 15

14 NARDUS RABE UNKNOWN 01952 63 GP 14 14

15 ETIENNE ZYBRANDS YAMAHA 05560 518 WC 14 14

16 KIERAN BROWN YAMAHA 03632 423 GP 13 DNF 13

17 DYLAN JONES KTM 01900 230 KZN DNF 13 13

18 JOSHUA FORSYTH KTM 04356 744 WC 13 13

19 MATTHEW WILSON HUSQVARNA 01605 88 GP 12 12

20 JACK VAN ESSEN KTM 08727 124 WC DNF 12 DNF 12

0

11 13 9 10 10 8 10

                                                                                                                                                 2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - HIGH SCHOOL

TOTAL



WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER
NEW 

HANOVER

PIESANG 

KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28 - 29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 DWAIN BARNARD KTM 12797 945 GP 22 25 25 20 92

2 ADRIAN WERNER KTM 11742 301 KZN 25 22 38 85

3 HANNES SAAIJMAN KTM 03638 70 GP 20 33 53

4 STUART GREGORY KTM 01216 400 KZN 18 30 48

5 WESSEL ACKERMANN YAMAHA 01187 227 WC 25 16 41

6 THOMAS SAETHER KTM 12492 568 GP 22 15 37

7 JUAN VAN ROOYEN KTM 04346 16 EC 25 25

8 ZARIN DELPORT HUSQVARNA 03907 X WC 22 22

9 DANIEL STRYDOM KTM 04472 235 EC 22 22

10 DONOVAN VILJOEN UNKNOWN 01114 38 KZN 20 20

11 HANSIE GELDENHUYS UNKNOWN 14444 747 GP 20 20

12 GEORGE MINTER KTM 99938234 512 WC 20 20

13 DALE STOCK KTM 03703 37 EC 18 18

14 ACHIM BERGMANN HUSQVARNA 01919 188 GP 16 16

15 CORNELIUS FOURIE KTM 99939514 X EC 15 15

16 ZACK DA SILVA KTM 03591 283 GP 14 DNF 14

17 TOMMY CASTELYN KTM 99939516 X EC 14 14

18 DIRK OLIVIER YAMAHA 13435 494 MP 13 13

19 MIKE JOSTEN BETA 23553 152 GP 12 12

20 ALEX VOWLES UNKNOWN 03889 76 GP DNF 0

21 JOHANNES DE VILLIERS KTM 07253 487 WC DNF DNF 0

22 MARIUS IMMELMAN UNKNOWN 99936759 X GP DNF 0

23 LEONARD CREMER UNKNOWN 03781 X GP DNF 0

24 WARREN BARWELL UNKNOWN 09684 107 GP DNF 0

25 RONALD VENTER UNKNOWN 01053 199 GP DNF 0

26 ERNIE BREDENHANN UNKNOWN 99936887 X GP DNF 0

27 GRAHAM HEDGCOCK KTM 01837 30 WC DNF 0

28 ANDRIES DEETLEFS YAMAHA 99938116 616 WC DNF 0

29 WAYNE SHEPARD KTM 99938525 X WC DNF 0

30 FRANCOIS VAN DYK HONDA 06432 X WC DNF 0

31 JOHN DE JAGER HUSQVARNA 01821 541 WC DNF 0

32 SIMON VAN BLERK KTM 01719 414 WC DNF 0

33 CRAIG KRUGER KTM 02317 X EC DNF 0

34 BRIAN CAPPER UNKNOWN 05511 131 GP DNF 0

0

4 4 10 10 9 8 8

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                                          2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - SENIORS



WFO POWASOL LORA WFO CSMX ROVER
NEW 

HANOVER

PIESANG 

KLOOF LESOTHO IMPI ROBERTSON ROVER MX

Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME MANUFACTURER

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NUMBER REGION 23-Mar 20-Apr 11-May 28 - 29 June 24-Aug 05-Oct

1 BRUCE MAY YAMAHA 02940 67 KZN 25 25 25 38 25 25 163

2 GIDEON MALHERBE SHERCO 04132 817 WC 20 22 20 30 22 20 134

3 DENZIL TORLAGE YAMAHA 02447 760 KZN 22 20 22 24 20 18 126

4 ANDRE MEIRING HUSQVARNA 08405 385 WC 16 13 20 16 13 78

5 CARL ROHRBECK HUSQVARNA 07358 36 KZN 16 18 16 21 71

6 GRAHAM MACLACHLAN KTM 15909 601 FS 18 14 23 55

7 GEORGE PURCHASE UNKNOWN 01352 243 KZN DNF 33 18 51

8 CALVIN WRIGHT UNKNOWN 10303 313 KZN 27 27

9 MIKE GLOVER KTM 24993 170 EC 14 12 26

10 ALEC COMBRINK UNKNOWN 01728 X WC 22 22

11 WARNER TRIMMER KTM 10390 598 WC 18 18

12 DARREN BISHOP SHERCO 05161 189 EC 16 16

13 SHAUN GROBLER KTM 01986 X EC 15 15

14 WAYNE ROBINSON UNKNOWN 21066 664 KZN 15 15

15 ANDREW BOWEN KTM 04133 X WC 15 15

16 FANUS VAN DER WALT KTM 16722 584 WC 15 15

17 KNAPPIE SWANEPOEL KTM 01626 X EC 14 14

18 MARIUS DE VILLIERS KTM 02187 X WC DNF 0

0

9 5 10 8 8 9 8

TOTAL

                                                                                                                                                          2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MASTERS



Pos MANUFACTURER E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS E1 E2 HS SNR MAS

1 KTM 20 22 25 X 18 25 25 X 20 22 25 25 18 27 33 38 38 23 22 18 25 20 18 25 X 25 25 15 597

2 YAMAHA 22 25 16 25 22 22 20 X 22 25 16 13 25 33 38 27 38 20 25 18 25 25 16 X 18 16 25 577

3 HUSQVARNA 25 18 16 25 18 15 X 25 20 20 16 16 38 27 21 25 22 22 16 22 X 13 420

4 SHERCO 20 20 16 X 15 20 30 15 22 20 20 198

5 BETA 12 12

0

11-May 28 - 29 June

                                                                                                                                2019 SOUTH AFRICAN MSA NATIONAL ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP - MANUFACTURER

TOTAL
23-Mar 20-Apr 24-Aug 05-Oct

ROVER - ROVER MXWFO - NEW HANOVER POWASOL - PIESANGKLOOF LORA - LESOTHO WFO - IMP CSMX - ROBERTSON


